



UTTAR PRADESH DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS CO. LTD.
(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)

**REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION (RFQ) cum REQUEST FOR
PROPOSAL (RFP) BID DOCUMENT**

**CORRIGENDUM FOR
HIRING OF OFFICE SPACE FOR UPDPL ON LEASE
RENTAL BASIS AT LUCKNOW**

Issue Date: 13/February/2017
RFP Reference No.:

UTTAR PRADESH DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS CO. LTD.
Managing Director, UPDPL

Regd. Office & Factory: A-5, Industrial Area, Kanpur Road,
Lucknow – 226008, Uttar Pradesh, India

Phone: 0522-2436131

Fax: 0522 – 2436774

Website: <http://uphealth.up.nic.in/>

Email: updplko@gmail.com

13 February 2017

Second Corrigendum is being issued for tender “HIRING OF OFFICE SPACE FOR UPDPL ON LEASE RENTAL BASIS AT LUCKNOW” having RFP Reference No.<>, first published on 04/01/2017 on website <http://uphealth.up.nic.in/>. The first corrigendum to this RFP was published on 03/02/2017 on website <http://uphealth.up.nic.in/>

The Second Corrigendum to the RFP published on 13/02/2017 contains the following modifications to the tender document:

#	Clause Title	Clause Ref. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Part I – Criteria for Evaluation - Technical Qualification Criteria	1.6.1.1	The Bidder shall be a Sole Provider (Legal Entity including OPC/ Company/ Society/ Trust/ LLP/ Partnership) or a Group of Legal Entities [Maximum 3 (Three)] coming together as Consortium to implement the Project. The Lead Member in case of Consortium should have at least 51% stake of the consortium and must also have all legal liabilities. In case of a Consortium, the Lead Member shall be legally responsible and shall represent the Consortium Members in all Legal Matters. The bidder cannot be an individual or group of individuals. The bidder should be registered as a Legal Entity such as Company registered under Companies Act, Partnership Act, Societies Registration Act, Trust Act or an equivalent law applicable in the Region/State/Country. A bidder cannot bid as a sole provider as well as a partner in a consortium. In support of this, the bidder’s letter shall be submitted as per proforma in “Appendix B”.	The Bidder shall be a Sole Provider (Legal Entity including OPC/ Company/ Society/ Trust/ LLP/ Partnership or an Individual) or a Group of Legal Entities or Individuals coming together as Consortium to implement the Project. The Lead Member in case of Consortium should have majority stake of the consortium and must also have all legal liabilities. In case of a Consortium, the Lead Member shall be legally responsible and shall represent the Consortium Members in all Legal Matters. The bidder can be an individual or group of individuals. In case the bidder is not an Individual or Group of Individuals, it should be registered as a Legal Entity such as Company registered under Companies Act, Partnership Act, Societies Registration Act, Trust Act or an equivalent law applicable in the Region/State/Country. A bidder cannot bid as a sole provider as well as a partner in a consortium. In support of this, the bidder’s letter shall be submitted as per proforma in “Appendix B”.
2.	Part I – Appendix B - Bidder’s Information	Appendix B – Para No. 4	<u>Details of Participating Entity for Bid: Single Entity/Consortium</u> <i>Note: In-case of Consortium, kindly mention name and % stake of all the members in Consortium. Also, kindly attach a Consortium Agreement between all the Members (with Lead Member should have at least 51% stake of the Consortium, who shall be legally responsible for the Consortium and its member) shall be executed on a Non – Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100 duly attested by Executive Magistrate / Public Notary.</i>	<u>Details of Participating Entity for Bid: Single Entity/Consortium</u> <i>Note: In-case of Consortium, kindly mention name and % stake of all the members in Consortium. Also, kindly attach a Consortium Agreement between all the Members (with Lead Member should have majority stake of the Consortium, who shall be legally responsible for the Consortium and its member) shall be executed on a Non – Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100 duly attested by Executive Magistrate / Public Notary.</i>